
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1729
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2011
PUBLIC UTILITIES ON TOLL COLLECTION CENTRES
Meghwal Shri Bharat Ram

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether public utilities have been provided on all toll collection centres on National Highways and State Highways passing through all States in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of such toll collection centres where such facilities are not provided and the time by which this arrangement is likely to be made?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b) No, Sir. Public utilities like water, toilets are not expected to be provided at toll plaza locations to avoid congestion.

(c) Does not arise.
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